

**DARWIN ROAD AND PACKERS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT**

CONTRACT NO. 7692

DATE: 2/24/17

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>				
10701.0 - Traffic Control - Lump sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00
10911.0 - Mobilization - Lump sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00
20323.0 - Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Drive - SF	74.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$30.00
30301.0 - 5 Inch Concrete Sidewalk - SF	67.75	\$25.00	\$1,693.75	\$30.00
30340.0 - Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field - SF	24.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00
60223.0 - Furnish & Install 3 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit by "Open Trench" Method - LF	95.00	\$9.00	\$855.00	\$11.50
60224.0 - Furnish & Install 3 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit - LF	56.00	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$5.00
60231.0 - Furnish & Install 2 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit by "Open Trench" Method - LF	231.00	\$8.00	\$1,848.00	\$9.50
60232.0 - Furnish & Install 2 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) Conduit - LF	6.25	\$6.50	\$40.63	\$20.00
60233.0 - Furnish & Install 1 1/4 Inch PVC (Schedule 40) conduit by "Open Trench" Method - LF	225.00	\$6.50	\$1,462.50	\$9.50
60241.0 - Gopher Raceway for Electrical Conduit or Cable-In-Duct - LF	29.50	\$23.00	\$678.50	\$45.00
60407.0 - Construct LB-8 Base - Each	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$975.00
60411.0 - Construct Type "G" Base - Each	6.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00
60413.0 - Construct Type "P" Base - Each	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
60427.0 - Remove Electrical Handhole - Each	6.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$250.00
60441.0 - Auger Concrete Electrical Base - Each	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$300.00
60701.0 - Construct Electrical Utility Access Structure - Each	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,560.00
60702.0 - Construct Electrical Handhole Type 1 - Each	4.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$750.00
60704.0 - Construct Electrical Handhole Type 3 - Each	6.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$425.00
60706.0 - Construct Electrical Handhole Type 5 - Each	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - LF	60.00	\$4.10	\$246.00	\$8.00
60812.0 - Pavement Marking Epoxy, Crosswalk, 6-Inch - LF	225.00	\$8.30	\$1,867.50	\$16.00
60818.0 - Pavement Marking Epoxy, Stop Line, 24-Inch - LF	115.00	\$10.25	\$1,178.75	\$20.00
60829.0 - Pavement Marking Epoxy, Symbol, Left Arrow - Each	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
60830.0 - Pavement Marking Epoxy, Symbol, Right Arrow - Each	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
60832.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & LEFT ARROW - Each	1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$440.00
60834.0 - Pavement Marking Epoxy, Word, ONLY - Each	2.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$360.00
60801.0 - Pavement Marking Epoxy, Double Line, 4-Inch - LF	100.00	\$3.10	\$310.00	\$6.00
60880.0 - Pavement Marking Removal, 4-Inch - LF	100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00
60886.0 - Pavement Marking Removal, 4" Double Line - LF	30.00	\$2.10	\$63.00	\$4.00
90100.0 - Construct Electrical Handhole Type 7 - Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00
<b>31 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$65,241.63</b>	<b>\$83,779.50</b>